TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
N-F NewSite, LLC		II09/13/2007 I	LIMITED LIABILITY
			COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hulu, LLC	
Street Address:	12312 West Olympic Boulevard	
City:	Los Angeles	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90064	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77261931	HULU

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (860)286-0115

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 860-286-2929

Email: ckrechevsky@cantorcolburn.com

Correspondent Name: Curtis Krechevsky
Address Line 1: 55 Griffin Road South

Address Line 4: Bloomfield, CONNECTICUT 06002-1353

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HUL-0003TUS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Curtis Krechevsky
Signature:	/Curtis Krechevsky/
Date:	12/21/2007

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003684 FRAME: 0440

900094897

Total Attachments: 2 source=Change.of.Name.Delaware.confirmation.091307#page1.tif source=Change.of.Name.Delaware.confirmation.091307#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003684 FRAME: 0441



PAGE

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "N-F NEWSITE, LLC",
CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "N-F NEWSITE, LLC" TO "HULU, LLC", FILED
IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTEENTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2007, AT
2:31 O'CLOCK P.M.

4368095 8100 071014486



Varnet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State AUTHENTICATION: 5998003

DATE: 09-13-07

TRADEMARK REEL: 003684 FRAME: 0442

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:32 PM 09/13/2007 FILED 02:31 PM 09/13/2007 SRV 071014486 - 4368095 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

N-F NEWSITE, LLC

The undersigned, an authorized natural person, for the purpose of forming a limited liability company, under the provisions and subject to the requirements of the State of Delaware (particularly Section 18-202 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, as amended) and the acts amendatory thereof and supplemental thereto, hereby certifies as set forth below:

- 1. The name of the limited liability company (hereinafter called the "limited liability company") is N-F NewSite, LLC.
- 2. The certificate of formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended by striking out the First Article thereof and substituting in lieu of said Article the following new Article:

"FIRST: The name of the limited liability company is Hulu, LLC (the "Company")."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment to Certificate of Formation this 13th day of September, 2007.

RECORDED: 12/21/2007

Name: Dan Fawcett Title: Vice President,

N-F NewSite, LLC

TRADEMARK REEL: 003684 FRAME: 0443